

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15226/2010

H.P.HOUSING & URBAN DEVT.AUTH. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MATHRIALIAS DWARKOO & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on record,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15229 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15230 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15231 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15232 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15233 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15334 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15335 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 10/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

contd....2

ITEM NO.94

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.15226/10, 15231, 15232 & 15233/10 await return of notice of both the respondents.

In SLP(C) No.15229/10 await return of notice of respondent Nos.1-4.

In SLP(C) No.15230/10 await return of notice of respondent Nos.1-3.

In SLP(C) No.15334/10 await return of notice of respondent No.2. Respondent Nos. 1 & 3 are served. Granted four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

In SLP(C) No.15335/10 await return of notice of respondent No.2. Respondent No.1 is served. Granted four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List the matter on 8.11.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB