

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17360/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2010 in RFA No.374/2008  
CMP No.1063/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

H.P.HOUSING & URBAN DEVT.AUTH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MED RAM & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 17376 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17379 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17398 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17412 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date:11/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)        Mr. J.S. Attri,Sr.Adv.  
   Mr. Nitin Kumar Srivastava,Adv.  
   For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.  
SLP(C) No.17360/2010 contd....

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matters are adjourned by four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER