

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15334/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/09/2009 in RFA No. 376/2008,14/09/2009 passed by the High Court Of H.P. at Shimla)

H.P.HNG.& URBAN DEVT.AUTH. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV RAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 08/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.
Mr. Sumit Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One week's time is granted to do the needful, at the request of learned counsel for the petitioner.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Kumar
Date: 2014.12.13
11:36:18 IST
Reason: