

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 15226/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/09/2009 in RFA No. 26/2009 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

H.P.HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MATHRIALIAS DWARKOO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for correction and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file rejoinder affidavit, permission to place additional documents on record)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14134/2010

(With pryer for interim relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15229/2010

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and appln.(s) for correction and office report)

SLP(C) No. 15230/2010

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15231/2010

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15232/2010

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15233/2010

(With Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

SLP(C) No. 15334/2010

Digitally signed by

(With Office Report)

NEETU KHAJURIA

Date: 2015.02.26

18:36:57 IST

Reason:

SLP(C) No. 15335/2010

(With Office Report)

2

SLP(C) No. 17360/2010

(With appln.(s) for permission to replace the page and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17376/2010

(With appln.(s) for permission to replace the page and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17379/2010
(With appln.(s) for permission to replace the page and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17398/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17412/2010
(With appln.(s) for permission to replace the page and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21659/2010
(With Office Report)

Date : 25/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumeet Prakash, Adv.
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay, in filing and refiling the special leave petition(s), if any, is condoned.

Delay in filing the application(s) for substitution, if any, is condoned.

Application(s) for substitution, if any, is/are allowed.

3

Heard learned counsel for the parties to the lis.

We do not see any good ground to interfere with the judgment(s) and order(s) passed by the High Court. Accordingly, the special leave petitions are dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar